At their meeting of Wednesday, January 3, 2024, the Planning & Zoning Commission approved 

the Preliminary Subdivision Plan for Peck Farm (2022-27) for the creation of an AR-1 Subdivision 

utilizing the Cluster option in the Low Density Area to consist of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) 

single-family lots. The parcel is on the south side of Martins Farm Road (S.C.R. 291) approximately 

(0.6) miles east of Harbeson Road (Route 5). The parcels are zoned Agricultural Residential (AR-1) 

Zoning District and lie within the Low Density Area per Sussex County’s 2018 Comprehensive Plan.